CH \$215.00 440080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Time Warner LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Media, LLC
Street Address:	30 Hudson Yards
Internal Address:	47
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4400804	MY TWC
Registration Number:	4708563	MY TWC
Registration Number:	4400803	MY TWC
Registration Number:	4400802	MY TWC
Registration Number:	4400807	TWC TV
Registration Number:	4400806	TWC TV
Registration Number:	4400805	TWC TV
Registration Number:	4400974	TWC WIFI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124848869

Email: TWPTO@warnermediagroup.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley Silver
Address Line 1: 30 Hudson Yards

Address Line 2: 47

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Change of Name to WM LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shama Elliott	
SIGNATURE:	/se/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019	
Total Attachments: 3 source=TW LLC to WM LLC CERTIFICATE#page1.tif		

source=TW LLC to WM LLC CERTIFICATE#page1.tif source=TW LLC to WM LLC CERTIFICATE#page2.tif source=TW LLC to WM LLC CERTIFICATE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0179

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "TIME WARNER LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "TIME WARNER LLC" TO "WARNER MEDIA, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 5:34
O'CLOCK P.M.

6191879 8100 SR# 20185193312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202896788

Date: 06-15-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0180

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TIME WARNER LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Time Warner LLC (the "Company"), dated as of June 15, 2018, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the Company, which was filed on October 27, 2016 with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") under the name "West Merger Sub II, LLC", as amended by the Certificate of Merger of Time Warner Inc. with and into West Merger Sub II, LLC, filed with the Secretary of State on June 14, 2018, which amendment reflected a change in the name of the Company to Time Warner LLC (as amended, the "Certificate"). The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Warner Media, LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 PM 06/15/2018 FILED 05:34 PM 06/15/2018

STRADEMARKmber 6191879

REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0181

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Time Warner LLC as of the date first written above.

/s/ Stephen A. McGaw

Name: Stephen A. McGaw Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to A&R Certificate of Formation of Time Warner LLC]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006645 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 05/14/2019